2024 Domestic Course Fee Schedule*

HEADMASTERS HEADMASTERS							
NTIS code	Course Title	Course Details		Course Tuition Fee		Other fees	
		Duration (months)	Delivery Mode	Full fee paying student	Skills first^	Equipment & Resource Fees (all students)	Student Services Fee (Full fee paying enrolment only)
SHB30416	Certificate III in Hairdressing	12	Face to Face	\$14,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00
SHB30516	Certificate III in Barbering	12	Face to Face	\$14,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00
SHB30516	Certificate III in Barbering	36	Apprenticeship/ Workplace	\$14,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00 First year only	N/A
SHB30416	Certificate III in Hairdressing	36	Apprenticeship/ Workplace	\$14,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00 First year only	N/A

^{*}This training may be delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government funding through the Skills First Program. Eligibility criteria applies. Commencing this course may impact your future entitlement to receive government subsidised training. Individuals with disabilities and/or special needs are encouraged to apply. The student fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

^{**}Additional equipment may be applicable to some government subsidised training enrolments as per the Course outline and Statement of Fees. Please contact student services for information. A Statement of Fees will be issued to all students prior to enrolment at which point fees will be confirmed.

^{*}The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Payments made by Visa, Mastercard or Debit cards will incur a. surcharge of 1%

[^] Concession fees will be calculated at 20% of published rate. Valid concession evidence will be required; Pensioner Concession Card, Health Care Card, Vetran's Gold Card.